## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health and Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject: Constitution of a committee to review the Essential Equipment List (EEL) in Health and Medical Education Department, J&K.

Reference: Managing Director, J&K Medical Supplies Corporation Ltd, J&K's letter No. JKMSCL / PS / MD / 2023-24 / 313-25 dated 29-05-2023.

## Government order No. 32-JK(HME) of 2024 Dated: \8 -01-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of a committee comprising the following to furnish the recommendations for notifying Essential Equipment List (EEL) of Health and Medical Education Department:

1.	Principal, Governme Jammu	ent Medical	College	Srinagar /	Member
2.	Managing Director, Ltd.	J&K Medical	Supplies	Corporation	Convenor
3.	Director Health Services Kashmir / Jammu				Member

The Committee may co-opt any other member / HoD of the specialties which are equipment intensive like Anesthesiology, Radiology etc. so as to finalize the EEL.

The committee shall furnish a detailed report with specific recommendations regarding the list of essential equipments as may be required in all the hospitals of J&K including the medical college hospitals, within 20 days from the issuance of the order.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Zahoor A. Wani) Director Finance

(Dr. Syed Abid Rasheed Shah), IAS Secretary to the Government Health & Medical Education Department Dated: 8 -01-2024

No: HME-Acct/391/2021-02 Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Principal, Government Medical College Srinagar / Jammu.
- 3. Managing Director, J&K Medical Supplies Corporation Ltd., J&K.
- 4. Director Health Services Kashmir / Jammu.
- 5. All other HoDs of Health and Medical Education Department.
- 6. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to Government, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K, Jammu. 17
- 7. Government Order File / Stock file.